Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

October 2018 Del Lanes Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)
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Name
Hunter Heppner
Willis Bickford

Zachary Bogholtz
Nate Purches
Brandon Vallone
Jenna Lemke
Edward Pietrasz
Delon Dean
Frankie Aiello
Kathryn Bowman
Carson Osterhoudt
Kolton Keeler
Andrew Robitaille
Phillip Decker Il
Jahlil Young
Mya Duhamel
Gabriel Sisco
MacKenzie Simmons
Amber Lupi
Eliza Arasim
Parker Brown
Austin Barden
Kayla Kilventon
Madison Robbins
David Memoli
Henry Dreisenstock
Laney Brown

Under-12 Division

Position

1
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Name
Zachary Bombard
Harper Ferraro
Matthew Rogers
Keiran Hinchey
Savannah Swiatocha

City
Kingston
Fort Edward
Nassau
Marlboro
Clarksburg
Delmar
Dryden
Albany
Loudonville
Peru
Ulster Park
Selkirk
Pittsfield
Leeds
Albany
Pittsfield
Mooers
Schenectady
Rotterdam
Albany
Sand Lake
Castleton
Cohoes
Delmar
Schenectady
Rensselaer
Sand Lake

City
Troy
Saugerties
Schenectady
Saugerties
Scotia

Division
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U15 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Girls

Division
u12
ul12
ul12
ul2
u13

Gamel Game?2 Game3d Gamed4

184
246
193
223
123
221
170
193
135
167
158
176
176
153
169
191
166
169
146
131
114
139
173
152
132
101
103

Gamel Game?2 Game3 Game4

137
103
110
93

111

188
224
184
212
198
170
204
179
191
203
195
157
184
223
163
173
140
128
150
139
154
175
147
170
138
161
94

197
186
113
118
95

222
202
262
232
257
179
212
163
209
160
178
177
149
167
201
165
176
160
139
152
133
133
135
135
158
105
97

221
142
132
143
103

245
162
190
147
235
202
170
215
213
182
180
192
189
152
161
135
154
177
189
200
208
158
142
124
126
83

107

171
128
135
125
119

Qualifying
Total
839
834
829
814
813
772
756
750
748
712
711
702
698
695
694
664
636
634
624
622
609
605
597
581
554
450
401

Qualifying
Total
726
559
490
479
428

Zachary Bombard defeated Harper Ferraro 143 - 111 in the division championship match to win the U12 division.

Total
+/-
+39
+34
+29
+14

Total
+/-
-74

-241

-310

-321

-372

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
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Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total
Position Name City Division  Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game8 Bonus Game9  Bonus Pinfall  Plus Bonus +/-
1 Willis Bickford Fort Edward U20 Boys 834 199 30 236 30 204 30 1473 1563 +163  Finalist
2 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg U20 Boys 813 170 15 235 30 209 30 1427 1502 +102  Finalist
3 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 829 219 30 167 0 226 30 1441 1501 +101 Finalist
4 Nate Purches Marlboro U20 Boys 814 180 0 227 30 222 0 1443 1473 +73  Finalist
5 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 839 181 0 223 30 184 0 1427 1457 +57
6 Delon Dean Albany U15 Boys 750 192 30 217 0 176 0 1335 1365 -35
7 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 772 170 15 143 0 226 30 1311 1356 -44
8 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls 712 193 30 185 0 196 30 1286 1346 -54
9 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys 756 190 0 198 0 183 0 1327 1327 -73
10 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 748 133 0 235 30 180 0 1296 1326 -74
Stepladder Finals
1 Willis Bickford 184
2 Brandon Vallone 256 Willis Bickford
3 Zachary Bogholtz 167 2 Brandon Vallone " 147 Champion
4 Nate Purches " 234
4 Nate Purches 178
Scholarship Winners
Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division
Entries: 14 Entries: 5
Prizes: 3 Prizes: 2
Division  Stepladder Division  Stepladder
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize Prize
1 Willis Bickford Fort Edward $125 $70 1 Jenna Lemke Delmar $75
2 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg $75 $35 2 MacKenzie Simmons Schenectady $35
3 Nate Purches Marlboro $50 $20
4 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau $40 $15
Under-15 Boys Division Under-15 Girls Division
Entries: 4 Entries: 4
Prizes: 1 Prizes: 1
Division  Stepladder Division  Stepladder
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize Prize
1 Delon Dean Albany $75 1 Kathryn Bowman Peru $75
Under-12 Division
Entries: 5
Prizes: 2
Division
Position Name City Prize
1 Zachary Bombard Troy $60
2 Harper Ferraro Saugerties $30
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